PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7340022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SKOTT GREENHALGH	07/25/2016
JOHN-PAUL ROMANO	11/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELA BIO, INC.		
Street Address:	1 GREAT VALLEY PARKWAY		
Internal Address:	SUITE 24		
City:	MALVERN		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19355		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17747313	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)212-7562

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6502121700

Email: info@shayglenn.com,lisa@shayglenn.com

SHAY GLENN LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 2929 CAMPUS DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 225

Address Line 4: SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14450-701.302
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA RODRIQUEZ
SIGNATURE:	/Karen K. McSwain/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=14450-701.302 Recordation Cvs and Assignment#page1.tif source=14450-701.302 Recordation Cvs and Assignment#page2.tif source=14450-701.302 Recordation Cvs and Assignment#page3.tif

source=14450-701.302 Recordation Cvs and Assignment#page4.tif

SG DOCKET NO.: 14450-701.302

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENTS	SONLY
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AN ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	ID TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(1) Skott GREENHALGH (07/25/2016) (2) John-Paul ROMANO (11/16/2016) (3) (4)	Name: TELA Bio, Inc. 1 Great Valley Parkway, Suite 24 Malvern, PA 19355
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Assignment Merger	Name:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	City: State: Zip:
	Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) – 17/747,313	B. Patent No.(s) -
Title: COMPLIANCE CONTROL STITCHING IN SUBSTRATE MATERIALS	Title:
Additional num	abers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Karen K. McSwain Shay Glenn LLP 2929 Campus Drive, Suite 225	
San Mateo, CA 94403	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)(1)): \$0.00
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tr document.	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Karen K. McSwain Reg. No. 64,306 Name of Person Signing /Karen	K. McSwain/ May 19, 2022 Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application			Docket i	Number: <u>186573-3008/-3009</u>
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, co	mprising the following named inven	tors:	
	Skott Greenhalgh		2.	John-Paul Romano
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3.		4.	
5.			6.	
made an inventior	entitled:	Compliance Control Stitching	in Substr	rate Materials
(Select one of the fo	llowing):	Letters Patent of the United States	•	
was filed in as U.S. Pate	the U.S. f ent Applic	ntly herewith Patent & Trademark Office on <u>July</u> sation No.: <u>15/215,704</u> and filed in Application No. <u>PCT/US16/43240</u> .		Receiving office on <u>July 21, 2016,</u> as
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Ad	ddress)	TELA Bio, Inc. 1 Great Valley Parkway, Suite 2 Malvern, PA 19355 US	4	

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, Including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: 186573-3008/-3009

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printe	ed Name	Signature	, Date
	1. Skott Greenh	algh	7/1	7/25/16
	2. John-Paul Ro	mano	* Witness to Assignor #1	
			* Witness to Assignor #2	
	3.			
SIGNATURE	4.	and a state of the	* Witness to Assignor #3	
			* Witness to Assignor #4	
	5.			
	6.	househouseholds, dr. of "Operatoris and the house "Orice of	* Witness to Assignor #5	
		M N° - 1940A L 1947FF M NOV. STATEMEN, 2019	* Witness to Assignor #6	
Application for I	nternational Patent:			- This section is
Serial No.:		<u>15/215,7</u>	04 and <u>PCT/US16/43240</u>	
iled:		<u>July 21,</u>	2016	
Attorney Docket	: Number:	186573-	3008/-3009	
otal Number of	Assignment Pages	2	* Witness signature recommend	led mandatory for some countries

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: 186573-3008/-3009

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
	Skott Greenhalgh		
	and 4 60%-40 had activised activism of activism (10 of 10 of	* Witness to Assignor #1	
	2. John-Paul Romano	John Paul Romano	November 16, 201
		* Witness to Assignor #2	
	3.	<u> </u>	
SIGNATURE		* Witness to Assignor #3	
	4.		
		* Witness to Assignor #4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	5.		
	e	* Witness to Assignor #5	
	6.		
		* Witness to Assignor #6	

Application for International Patent:

Serial No.:

15/215,704 and PCT/US16/43240

Filed:

July 21, 2016

Attorney Docket Number:

186573-3008/-3009

* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries

PATENT REEL: 059962 FRAME: 0202

RECORDED: 05/19/2022